


DECISION - 2           
 

 Petitioners were sent a letter outlining their rights in this administrative appeal process.  

They have not requested a hearing or provided additional documentation or authority in response 

to that letter.  Accordingly, the Commission now renders its determination based upon the 

information currently in the file. 

  The Notice of Deficiency issued by the Commission is presumed to be correct.  Parsons v. 

Idaho State Tax Commission, 110 Idaho 572, 574 (Ct.App.1986).  The petitioners have failed to 

carry their burden in showing that the auditor’s modified determination is incorrect. 

 THEREFORE, the Notice of Deficiency Determination dated June 21, 2018, is hereby 

APPROVED, AFFIRMED, AND MADE FINAL.   

 IT IS ORDERED and THIS DOES ORDER that the petitioners pay the following tax, 

penalty, and interest (computed to December 15, 2019): 

YEAR TAX PENALTY INTEREST TOTAL 
2013 $10,555 $2,581 $2,389 $15,525 

        

 DEMAND for immediate payment of the foregoing amount is hereby made and given. 

 An explanation of petitioner’s right to appeal this decision is enclosed. 

 DATED this    day of      2019. 

      IDAHO STATE TAX COMMISSION 

 

 

             

      COMMISSIONER 

  






